Operator's Manual
Concrete Vibrator-Drive Unit
CCVR Series
CCVS Series
2
Manufacturer Conmec Engineering Co., Ltd
No.88, 2# Industrial Avenue, An Wu Road,
Wu Qiao County, Feng Xian, Shanghai, P.R.C

more frequently according to the intensity of the usage.
 Do not fill the petrol reservoir while smoking or near any potential source of danger. Lock
the petrol admission key while filling, use unleaded gas, clean the gas spelt.
 The maximum speed of the motor must not exceed 3.000 rpm (standard set). By every
maintenance operation, the motor speed has to be checked and adjusted at 3.000 rpm.
See the motor's manual to set the motor's speed, starting and stopping.
11
3.2 Flexible Shaft and Pokers
1. To do the maintenance works in the transmission and poker, firstly disconnect of the motor.
2. In all maintenance operations, original parts will be used.
3. To check the wear of the poker controlling the outside diameter and length of the poker.
Replace the housing or cap when the diameter or length in the least point is less than the
specified in the table according to the model.
DIMENSIONS OF WEAR FOR DIAMETERS AND LENGTHS OF THE POKERS HEAD
Model Diameter (mm) Length (mm)
CVP32-H 30.5(32) 578(583)
CVP38-H 36.5(38) 575(580)
CVP45-H 43.5(45) 578(583)
CVP50-H 48.5(50) 578(583)
CVP60-H 58.5(60) 572(577)
A. The minimum dimensions are bold printed
B. The dimensions into brackets are the original dimensions
C. Replace the housing when reach the minimum diameter
D. Replace the cap when reach the minimum length